
S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 
1 PhDw202600929 SAURABH SINGH 7/6/1990 RAVINDRA KUMAR SINGH General(UR) AM-Mathematics Marks in M.Sc. is below 55% 
2 PhDw202600751 ARUN KUMAR 15-10-2001 JATI RAM SC AM-Mathematics No documents found for verifying passing degree

3 PhDw202601031 SOURAV SAINI 12/7/1998 KARAN SINGH SAINI OBC AM-Mathematics
Could not verify due to lack of documents (MSc marksheet and 
certificate

4 PhDw202600743 ANKIT KUMAR 28-10-2001 MANOJ RAM OBC AM-Mathematics & Computing Not eligible for Mathematics & computing
5 PhDw202601216 NARESH KUMAR KODAM 13-01-1984 YADAGIRI OBC AM-Mathematics & Computing Not eligible for Mathematics & computing

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 
1 PhDw202600067 KANISHKA YADAV 8/12/2000 SATENDER PAL YADAV OBC, DF_6, KM BT-Biotechnology NOT ELIGIBLE, QUALIFYING EXAM NOT CLEAR
2 PhDw202600047 VRINDA BAKSHI 2/5/2001 PARAS BAKSHI EWS BT-Biotechnology NOT ELIGIBLE ,  B.Tech with CGPA<7.5

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 
1 PhDw202600432 ANINDYA ACHYUT PANDEY 18-12-2002 BRAJESH KUMAR PANDEY General (UR)  DESIGGN Mr. Anindya is pursuing his PhD from DOD, DTU
2 PhDw202600872 MARIA AFZAL 5/1/1988 AFZAL AHMAD General (UR) DESIGN The PG degree is not related to design or an equivalent field.
3 PhDw202600410 ARU AGARWAL 3/8/2001 ASHWANI KUMAR KANSAL General(UR) DESIGN Not eligible as per admission guidelines

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDw202600239 SUCHINDRA PATHAK 14-02-1976 SHREE NIWAS PATHAK GENERAL DSM IWP candidate but work experience till 23-05-2022

2 PhDw202601400 RAHUL SHARMA 09-01-1977 SHRI R K SHARMA General(UR) DSM
Not Eligible due to PG Marks as per IWP Candidate eligibility criteria 
laid down on page 15-16 of PhD brochure (Session Jan 26)

3 PhDw202601427 ANURAG RAJ 10-05-1993 AJIT KUMAR SINHA General(UR) DSM
Not Eligible due to PG Marks as per IWP Candidate eligibility criteria 
laid down on page 15-16 of PhD brochure (Session Jan 26)

4 PhDw202601250 DEVANSHI RANA 19-08-2000 SURESH RANA General(UR) DSM
Not Eligible as per IWP Candidate eligibility criteria laid down on page 
15-16 of PhD brochure (Session Jan 26) (work experience less than 5 
years)

5 PhDw202601030 SHRUTI ARORA 23-02-1978 LATE SH VIJAY KUMAR General(UR) DSM
Not Eligible due to PG Marks as per IWP Candidate eligibility criteria 
laid down on page 15-16 of PhD brochure (Session Jan 26)

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDw202600072 DEEPTI JANGIR 23-05-2002 ASHOK KUMAR JANGIR OBC CSE 1. PG Degree not relevant
2 PhDw202600089 HIMANSHU PABBI 23-09-1992 RAJIV PABBI General(UR) CSE 1. Percentage in MCA is less than 75
3 PhDw202600174 AMIT LALWANI 18-09-1983 KAILASH CHANDRA JAIN General(UR) CSE 1. Percentage in MCA is less than 75
4 PhDw202600185 PULAK KUMAR PALIT 26-01-1961 LATE ALOK KUMAR PALIT General(UR) CSE 1. PG Degree not relevant
5 PhDw202600235 VIDIT BISHT 30-09-1999 VIRENDRA SINGH BISHT General(UR) CSE 1. UG Degree not relevant

6 PhDw202600366 KEWAL KRISHAN 3/10/1988 MADAN MOHAN General(UR) CSE
1. Not eligible for IWP Category
2. Percentage in UG is less than 75

7 PhDw202600499 VIKAS KUMAR 20-12-1986 RAJBIR SINGH OBC CSE 1. UG Degree not relevant
8 PhDw202600580 PRADEEP UPADHYAY 7/9/1982 UMESH CHANDRA UPADHYAY General(UR) CSE 1. Percentage in MCA is less than 75
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9 PhDw202600650 ANIKA SAKHUJA 15-06-2002 PRAMOD SAKHUJA General(UR) CSE 1. PG Degree not relevant
10 PhDw202600737 NATASHA 28-03-2002 RAJESH KUAMR EWS CSE 1. PG Degree not relevant
11 PhDw202600885 SHIVAM 16-04-1999 JOGINDER SINGH OBC CSE 1. UG Degree not relevant
12 PhDw202601103 ANIL GUPTA 11/8/1984 LATE KRISHNA MADHAV GUPTA General(UR) CSE 1. Percentage in MCA is less than 75
13 PhDw202601262 SAMEEP KUMAR GUPTA 20-06-1997 VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA General(UR) CSE 1. UG Degree not relevant
14 PhDw202601297 ARHANT JANARDAN SUNATKARI 11/1/1999 JANARDAN SUNATKARI SC CSE 1. UG Degree not relevant
15 PhDw202601334 AMAN KARUNIK 30-08-2001 SURESH KARUNIK SC CSE 1. Percentage in UG is less than 75
16 PhDw202601410 PRABHAKAR SIWACH 26-10-2002 PANKAJ SIWACH General(UR) CSE 1. UG Degree not relevant

17 PhDw202601470 AMIT KHANDUJA 8/4/1975 JAI KRISHAN KHANDUJA General(UR) CSE
1. Not eligible under IWP Category as 
UG/PG Degree not relevant

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDw202601381 MONIKA PAPNAI 1/3/2004 SAROJ KUMAR PAPNAI General(UR) ECE
Not eligible, as the M.Tech qualification is not available and the B.Tech 
percentage is below the required 75% (e.g., 73.73%).

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDw202600072 DEEPTI JANGIR 23-05-2002 ASHOK KUMAR JANGIR OBC IT Degree not relevant BSC&MSC
2 PhDw202600089 HIMANSHU PABBI 23-09-1992 RAJIV PABBI General(UR) IT Degree not relevant BCA&M.Tech
3 PhDw202600174 AMIT LALWANI 18-09-1983 KAILASH CHANDRA JAIN General(UR) IT MCA (%) less than 75%
4 PhDw202600185 PULAK KUMAR PALIT 26-01-1961 LATE ALOK KUMAR PALIT General(UR) IT Degree not relevant
5 PhDw202600235 VIDIT BISHT 30-09-1999 VIRENDRA SINGH BISHT General(UR) IT Degree not relevant
6 PhDw202600499 VIKAS KUMAR 20-12-1986 RAJBIR SINGH OBC IT Degree not relevant
7 PhDw202600580 PRADEEP UPADHYAY 7/9/1982 UMESH CHANDRA UPADHYAY General(UR) IT MCA (%) less than 75%
8 PhDw202600650 ANIKA SAKHUJA 15-06-2002 PRAMOD SAKHUJA General(UR) IT Degree not relevant BSC&MSC
9 PhDw202600737 NATASHA 28-03-2002 RAJESH KUAMR EWS IT Degree not relevant BSC&MSC

10 PhDw202600762 ANITA KUMARI 30-12-1987 SHEODEEP SINGH General(UR) IT Invalid UG and PG degree combination
11 PhDw202600885 SHIVAM 16-04-1999 JOGINDER SINGH OBC IT UG degree invalid
12 PhDw202601103 ANIL GUPTA 11/8/1984 LATE KRISHNA MADHAV GUPTA General(UR) IT Invalid UG PG degree
13 PhDw202601262 SAMEEP KUMAR GUPTA 20-06-1997 VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA General(UR) IT Invalid UG PG degree
14 PhDw202601297 ARHANT JANARDAN SUNATKARI 11/1/1999 JANARDAN SUNATKARI SC IT UG degree invalid
15 PhDw202601334 AMAN KARUNIK 30-08-2001 SURESH KARUNIK SC IT UG percentage is less than 75%
16 PhDw202601410 PRABHAKAR SIWACH 26-10-2002 PANKAJ SIWACH General(UR) IT UG degree invalid
17 PhDw202601470 AMIT KHANDUJA 8/4/1975 JAI KRISHAN KHANDUJA General(UR) IT UG degree not relevant according to IWP rules

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDw202600185 PULAK KUMAR PALIT 1/26/1961 LATE ALOK KUMAR PALIT General(UR) SWE
Not fulfill the required eligiblity criteria for education (BSC 
(Electrical)+MBA

2 PhDw202600499 VIKAS KUMAR 20-12-1986 RAJBIR SINGH OBC SWE Graduation is not in relevant field (BA (ARTS))

3 PhDw202600549 ABHAY PRATAP VERMA 25-11-2001 ANAND SAGAR VERMA General(UR) SWE
Graduation degree is not uploaded, eligibility is subject to the 
presentation of the Graduation Degree with Mathematics course

4 PhDw202600157 ABHAY KUMAR PRASAD 30-04-1986 KASHI NATH PRASAD ST SWE Not fullfill the minimum eligibility critieria for UG
5 PhDw202600174 AMIT LALWANI 18-09-1983 KAILASH CHANDRA JAIN General SWE Not fullfill the minimum eligibility critieria for UG
6 PhDw202600580 PRADEEP UPADHYAY 09-07-1982 UMESH CHANDRA UPADHYAY General SWE Qualification Percentage Criteria not Satisfied
7 PhDw202601002 MOHAMMAD AAKIL 23-10-2003 ANWAR ALI OBC SWE Not fullfill the minimum eligibility critieria for UG (BSC (<75))
8 PhDw202601066 DIKSHA SINGH 03-05-2004 MR.AJAY SINGH General SWE Not fullfill the minimum eligibility critieria for UG (BSC (<75))
9 PhDw202601262 SAMEEP KUMAR GUPTA 20-06-1997 VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA General(UR) SWE Not fullfill the minimum eligibility critieria for UG

10 PhDw202601334 AMAN KARUNIK 30-08-2001 SURESH KARUNIK SC SWE Qualification Percentage Criteria not Satisfied for  UG
11 PhDw202601410 PRABHAKAR SIWACH 26-10-2002 PANKAJ SIWACH General(UR) SWE Not fullfill the minimum eligibility critieria for UG % (<75))
12 PhDw202600235 VIDIT BISHT 30-09-1999 VIRENDRA SINGH BISHT General(UR) SWE Not fullfill the minimum eligibility critieria for UG
13 PhDw202601470 AMIT KHANDUJA 08-04-1975 JAI KRISHAN KHANDUJA General(UR) SWE Not fullfill the minimum eligibility critieria for UG

14 PhDw202601103 ANIL GUPTA 11-08-1984 LATE KRISHNA MADHAV GUPTA General(UR) SWE Not fullfill the minimum eligibility criteria for UG

15 PhDw202600072 DEEPTI JANGIR 23-05-2002 ASHOK KUMAR JANGIR OBC SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
16 PhDw202600190 PRIYA RANI 30-05-1994 RAM KISHAN SC SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
17 PhDw202600144 VIJENDRA SINGH 05-03-1997 MANBAR SINGH General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
18 PhDw202600343 SWEETY 28-02-1992 KARTAR SINGH General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department

NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT SOFTWARE ENGINEERING

NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING
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19 PhDw202600422 SADHANA SINGH 07-02-1992 KUNWAR PAL SINGH SC SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
20 PhDw202600108 MADHAV KANT BHARDWAJ 14-06-1997 ASHUTOSH BHARDWAJ General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
21 PhDw202600740 AVNEET KAUR 14-05-1987 Y P SINGH General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
22 PhDw202600801 SWATI REHAL 01-11-1994 HANS RAJ SC SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
23 PhDw202600795 NIGAM KUMARI 04-04-1998 BALMIKI PRASHAD SINGH General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department

24 PhDw202600748 SANKULP KHERA 29-11-1997 AMIT KHERA General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department

25 PhDw202600991 ISHAN RATHI 07-04-1999 SOMPAL SINGH RATHI General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
26 PhDw202600423 LALTESH 06-08-1998 SURESH SC SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
27 PhDw202600761 JINAL GUPTA 07-05-2003 MITHILESH KUMAR General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
28 PhDw202600885 SHIVAM 16-04-1999 JOGINDER SINGH OBC SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
29 PhDw202600965 TANU SHREE 01-04-1986 SURESH CHANDRA General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
30 PhDw202600031 VIKAS MAURYA 06-08-2000 RAJU MAURYA OBC SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
31 PhDw202601036 DEEPAK KUMAR 23-04-1972 SHRI KISHORI LAL General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
32 PhDw202600891 DUSHYANT SAPRA 10-06-1988 YASHPAL SAPRA General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
33 PhDw202601203 RADHA 24-08-1990 JAGDISH SINGH OBC SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
34 PhDw202601061 MUNAGALA VINEELA 30-07-1997 MUNAGALA RAGHAVA REDDY General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
35 PhDw202600879 NEHA DAHIYA 15-06-1988 SURENDER General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
36 PhDw202601297 ARHANT JANARDAN SUNATKARI 01-11-1999 JANARDAN SUNATKARI SC SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
37 PhDw202600875 ABHISHEK PANDEY 15-01-1997 AKHILESH PANDEY General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
38 PhDw202601119 PRIYANKA 11-12-1991 SURESH CHANDER General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
39 PhDw202600839 KRISHNA CHANDRA YADAV 21-08-1996 SHYAM NARAYAN YADAV OBC SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
40 PhDw202601201 NEHA 15-02-1988 SANTOSH KUMAR KEJRIWAL General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
41 PhDw202601406 ASHISH AGGARWAL 31-12-1990 RAJESH AGGARWAL General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
42 PhDw202601421 ROSHNI AFSHAN 09-05-1996 MOHAMMAD ISA General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
43 PhDw202601502 AASHI YADAV 25-10-1999 RAKESH YADAV General(UR) SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department
44 PhDw202600165 DEEPAK CHAND 02-10-1978 LAJ RAM ST SWE Not applied for Software Engg. Department

S. No. Application Number Name of the Applicant D.O.B Father Name Category Department-Discipline Remarks, if any 

1 PhDw202601059 BHAWNA ARYA 31-12-1995 BALRAJ SINGH ARYA General(UR) USME_IEV Eligibility criteria not met

NAME OF THE DEPARTMENT USME

Note: In case of any query, the candidates may submit their representations alongwith requisite documents/proof for their claim latest by 16.12.2026 till 11.00 AM on email: phdcoordinator@dtu.ac.in 

-sd-
Chairperson (Ph.D. Admission, January 2026)
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